

101846802

	FORM PTO-1598 <b>RECORDATION FO</b>	RM COVER SHEET	J <b>c97</b>
	PATENTS	ONLY	Ţ
Ì	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade		
	Please record the attached documents in accordance w	th the following corresponding data	:
	1. Name of Conveying Parties: / /	2. Name and Address of Receiving	ig Party:
	Gale W. Huson Hugh J. Zentmyer	Name: <u>ILLINOIS TOOL</u>	WORKS INC
:	Additional Conveying Parties? Yes _x_No	Street Address: Patent Depart	ment
	Additional Conveying Farties: ies _x_ No	3600 West Lal	ke Avenue
	3. Nature of Conveyance: _x_ Assignment Merger		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Glenview State: ILLI	NOIS Zip: 60025
	Other		
	Execution Date: <u>September 4-5, 2001</u> .	Additional Names/Addresses At	tached?Yes_x_No
	4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):  If this document is being filed along with a new application, the execution date is September 4-5, 2001.		
	A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s):	
	19/947364		
a militario de la compansión de la compa	Additional Numbers Attached? Yes _x_ No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the recorded documents should be mailed:  6. Total Number of Patent Applications and/or Patents Involved In Recording:		
	Name: Steven W. Weinrieb	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	): \$ <u>40.00</u> .
	Firm Name : SCHWARTZ & WEINRIEB	Enclosed	
	0 0 1100		Deposit Account
		8. Deposit Account Number	er:
	City: Arlington State: Virginia Zip: 222	23-0818	·
	9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore attached document comprises an original document.	going information is true and cornent or a true copy thereof.	rect, and any
	Steven W. Weinrieb .	<u>Se</u>	ptember 7, 2001 .
,	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
09/17/2001 DBY	THE 00000196 230818 09947364 Total Number	of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet	_1
01 FC:581	40.00 CH		

01 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 012156 FRAME: 0365** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I,Gale W. Huson ,
, and <u>Hugh J. Zentmyer</u>
of945 Arbor Lane, Glenview, ILLINOIS 60025
and 1605 Churchill, Green Oaks, ILLINOIS 60048
respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention en-
titled: PORTABLE PLASTIC FILM WRAPPING SYSTEM
for which an application for Letters Patent was executed onSeptember 4-5, 2001
and .
WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.
hereinafter referred to as the Assignee and having a place of business at:
3600 West Lake Avenue
Glenview, ILLINOIS 60025
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inven- tion and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries, to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 012156 FRAME: 0366 Furthermore, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and I will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally, do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED AT: GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS			
Date:	SEPT 4 2001	gakw. Huson	
Date:	Sept 5, 2001	Gale W. Huson  Hugh J. Zentmyer	
Dat <b>e:</b>			
Date:			

SCHWARTZ & WEINRIEB 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway Crystal Plaza One, Suite 1109 Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202 (703) 415-1250

RECORDED: 09/07/2001

PATENT REEL: 012156 FRAME: 0367